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soms sort of clemsacy. This tnalodes those, yho have Fecetved -
pndundmhﬁmmtmuﬂcumjmmm
pardoned; mthn-bmpnudulunwummu
mummm-uabmmamommum!
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. Form No. 1. e
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT kl

REPORT MADE AT: N
- Little Rock, ark, 4/9/35 4/5/35
GEQRGE KELLY' BARNES, with aliases Kt Al o s ST '
CHARII‘.S F. URSCHEL VICTIM - TS KIDNAPING: &0 =0 0 o
0 . .. N N IR i I SUN

SYNOPSIS or FACTS:

of Police, advised

I " Deputy Sheriff,

Informtion received J‘onesboro, Ar&ansas,
reflects Dr, C. T¥idrienne and wife last
hesrd of in Salem, Wisconsin, 3/28/35.

The information reflects they were leaving
. _Salem for ‘some point in South Dakota.

REFERENCE: Report of Soecisl azent QD Little Rock, ;.'t';'.-lj:gps‘as', 3/5/354

peTatis: (MR chier Deputy Sheriff, Jomesboro, Arkenses, formerly Chief
Police Cfficer, Jonesboro, Arkansas had edvised
him he hed received information from "mother of Mrs. C. J.
Adrienne edvising thet she had hecord from her daughter, Mrs. C. J. A.drienne, on
lierch 28, 1935, fron Salem, Wisconsin, oo :

?Pohce Department, Jonesboro, Arkansas advised. thpt-
hed informed him a few deys ago that she had received & letter from her

deughter several days ego, from Salem, ¥isconsin, - which letter indicated Iirs.

Adriemne end her husbend were leaving some time in the - nee.r future for some point|:

in South Dakota, and then would visit J’onesboro Arkensas, .

Adnenne end his wife returned to Jonesboro, and would advise also regarding
eny 1nformation received by them relative to the where abouts of Doctor Adrienne.

For ‘the 1nfomation of the Chicugo Office, information has been secured
irdicating that Adriemne is in nossession of two thousand dollars. of the. money
veid as ransom in the above mentioned _case, which he has stored in a sarety
deposit box in Minneapolis, Jixmesota, and information also secured - indicettng

m“mmm’kﬂ

end Police Ofﬁcer-dvised that

they would irmediately notify the Little Rock Bureau Office in the event- Doctor---|-.

APPROVED AND

UNITED STATES

L Cony, = [T |5 (574 ;;:“‘:"::sz:"“

3-Bureau /‘ i

3-Oklahoms City (1 U.S. atty., Okla. City) APR 13 A.M. -.APR ! 71qqr;
2-Nashville 0‘1“\) » lor invisTIGATION

2-Chiczgo JOR-uN o ROTTYRY . ] FiE
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Adrienne represents the Rogers Redemption Bureau of Minneapolis, iLlinnesots, the\
is reputed to be in possession of ten thousend
dollars of this ransom money. The above informction is set forth in the report
of.-Sveciel Agent Birminghem, Alabema, dated January 29, 1935,

a copy of which has not been furnished the Chicago Office. For the further
informetion of the Chicago Cffice, Bureau letter dated April 6, 1935 to the
Nashville Office requesting thet should Doctor Adrienne be loceted he should
be thoroughly questioned concerning eny informstion he may possess relative to
the ebove entitled case. o

The following description of Doctor idrienne, alies C. J. Clifford,
obtained from the Police Department, Jonesboro, irkansas, and is beirg set forth
herewith,

Name Dr. C. J. Adrienne, elias C. J.
Clifford.

Age 40 years

deight 6t 2n

Weight ) 241 l1bs.

Build Heavy

Hair Bleack

Complexdion Dark

Race White

Hationality American

Residence Detroit, ilfichigen

. Arrested 2nd finger-printed, Jonesboro Police Department,
April 9, 1934,

U:DEVELCPED LEDS:

THE CHICAGO CFFICE ct Selem, Wisconsin, is requested to mcke e check of .

'the Hotels in Salenm in aon effort to locate Dr. C. J. Adrienne and interview him

regording nossession of pert of ransom money in this c=se, ond any other in-'
formetion he msy have regarding this cese. For the informetion of the Chicago
Office, Dr. Adrienne is reputed to stay et the better class hotels,

The Little Rocl, Office will meintein contect vit D Deouty
Sheriff, Jonesboro, Arkansas, regerding the errival in Jonesboro of Dr.A.-ldrlenne.

All bIC
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_ Congress ut the Wnited States
Pouse of Repregentativ es.
wmmgtnn. B.C.

VWednesday, April 11, 19034

MR. TOL50N
MR. CLFG3
MR. COWLEY....l
MR. EDWARDS L
MR. EGAN.....
MR. QUINN.......
MR. LESTER.....
CHIEF CLERK...
MR. Ronén..._..

r,. "

casnRs casase ahsana cusant

My dear Mr. Hoover:

Your very kind letter came to me this morning
and my father very much appreciated your eo-operation in
this matter,

It is needless for me to tell you how much
I appreeiate your kindness. to me {n every matter I have
brought to you.

I hope sometime we can, in some way, show
your office some courtesy. I am sure our man could ask

no more than you gave us.

Your friend,

N r""—‘-

bl
(o

Honorable J. Edgar Hoover, T

Direstor of Investigation, 'l - ! t

Department of Justice, RECORDEY

Washington, D. C. FLOLEAL P’
INDLET

SEP 18 1955 0«,0-@
&; ..

S,

21 L oSBT
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© Little Rook, Arkansas, -

April 9, 1985,
o _Special Agent in Charge,
Y"\/ ‘Chicago, Illinois,

I
Re: George Kelly Barmes, with aliases;
Et AL} :
Charles ’o%ﬂch.l - ucﬁl. R é

Kioneping.

Do,

ﬁ.;,;‘.,-‘.i;-l.u - e —eee___ . _Dear. S8ir: ' L

Reference is xmade to report of Spesial uenﬁ
Y. 1ittle Rock, Arkansas, dated April 9, 1930,
Jor the information of the Ohicago office, there
is being transmitted, herewith, ons copy of the report of Speciel
sgen GUEEEED. Bir=inghen, Alabane, dated January £9, .
1938, ' .

Yery truly yours,

- ' E. E, CONROY,
o Special Agent in Chearge.

K\ ‘_
o \0/1(\/ T 773~

91 DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION
co Bureau” . STOET AN

_ U. S. DEPARTJRENT OF JUSTICE
-/
( . FILE
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.- .THIS CASE ODRIGINATED AT-- - Oklghoma Oity, Okhh_

REPOR‘I" MADE AT:

DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: | REFORT MADE BY

TITLE:

_ 8%, Peul, Mimn, 41638 4/12,13,16/36

GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with alisses, et al.
CHABLXS ¥, JRSCHEL - Vietim.

DETAILS:

name of

SYNOPSIS oF FACTS: }

AS linnuzlio, ll;mnpts

“tor QD sarriod-

g ‘-a.v:..’::-,-. : “tl

with last entry made March 15, 19S8. %0

be taken to determine eomtents of

P,

dated 1-29~35,

e e
B Al b7

Neticoel Baak

Bllor the First Natiomsl Beak of
Minpgepolis, Minnesota, was intervieved and after an sxmmimatiom of rescords, eldvised
that the First Natiomsl Bank's maia office has a safe deposit box registered in the |
Tther stated that there is mo safe deposit box
for either DR, C. J, ADRIEWER or the RODGERS REDEMPTION BUHKAU, mor is $here. o
commercial or savings aseount ix sny of those nsmes, imcluding the nmme of _
from resords of bis eredit department, stated that an investigation of
the RODGERS REDEMPTION HUREAU had been made and it was moted that mamy inquiries.
had been received from various sounty attorneys
desiring informstics eomcerming the legitimasy

throughout the State ef Minzesota, - |
and the mature of the business of ihe

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACKS ' ...

Et TR

S - Bureasu

COPIES OF THIS mnmw s
. ‘ a8 PPy \9

75
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further stated that the dank has no means by which it
can open the box bslonging thout a Court order, The box
spperently was rented sbout one and a half years sgo. The nmmber of this
box and additional information concermning same were not obtained from the
safety vault by explaining that to maks any extended
inquiry in this connection might csuse talk in the safetly vamlt rooms.

e .The following banks were comtacted in search for a safety upoa—it
mmuthor*m. C. J. ADRIENHE, or the RODGIRS REDEMPTION
BURERJ. These benks uds every bank eperating in the eity of Minneapolis:

NORTHWESTESN KATIONAL BANK & TRUST COMPANY: At this dbenk,
was interviewsd and after sn exmmimation of
records stated that none of the above persons carry safe deposit boxes in

the bank, but that whose last residease as of Mareh 15, 1935,
is given as Minneapolis, cerries a ecmmercial
account; that the RODGERS ADVERTISING SYNDICATE, also
hatd previously earried a checkirng account dut that sems 1s now

Ronee. A BIC

No information of valus was obtained at any of ths following
remgining bdanks:
Northwestern Natiomal Benk & Trust Compeny, 620 Marqustte
Central Natiocnal Beak, 2329 Central Avemue _
Pourth Northwestern Eatiomal Bank, 401 Cedar Avenus
Fifth Northwestern NHatimal Bank, S006 Hennepin Avenue
Lake Street Northwestern National Benk, 7 West Lake Street
Lineoln Northwestern National Bank, 730 Henmepin
Horth Amsricen Northwestern National Benk, 1283 Iuhinztca Ave., No.
Midland Ngtional Bank & Trust Compeny, 405 Seoomd e
Seeond Northwestern State Bank, 1300 Northeast Second
Third Northwestern National Bank, 430 Esst Hennepin

First National Bank & Trust Compmny, First Hatl.-Soo Line Bldg.
Blommington-Lake Hational Bank, 1527 East Laks

Hsnnepin State Benk, Hennepin and Washingtom Avenue

Minnehghe Nationa) Bank, 2716 East Laks

North Side Pirst National Bank, 242 West Brosdway

Produce State Benk, 100 NHorth 7¢h

St. Anthony Falls Matiomal Bank, 328 East Hemnepin

West Broaiway Hational Bank, 1035 West Broadway

Fidelity State Bank, 2338 Central Avenus
Marquette Trust Company, 517 Marquotte Avenus
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The question of obtaining acecess to the eontents of the
deposit box was taken up with Assiastant United States ittorney Linus Hmmsond
and no definite decisiocn was reached at the time of the writing of this

report,

411 the United States Attorneys in the St, Paul District being
occupied with the trial of the Bremer kidnaping case, procedure to bs
followsd is being held in abeyance for the time being.

PEXDIRG
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P. O, Box 1876
Oklahoma City, Oklshoma
April 17, 1935

Director,

Federal Bureau or Investigation,

Ue. S. Department of Justice,
Pennsylvania Avenue at Ninth st., N. W.,
Washington, D. C.

'_:)
RE: GEORGE KELLY BARNES with aliases;
ET AL; CHARLES F. URSCHEL - Victim;
Kidnaping. U

Dear Sir:

In a recent conference with Assistant United States At-
torney F. M. Dudley of Oklahoma City concerning this case, it
was ascertained that trial has tepntatively hean pet for June 10,
1935; however, Mr. Dudley stated that this date is not certain
and is merely a tentative arrangement between the United States
Attorney's Office and the Court as the docket has not been set
for the June term. Mr. Dudley, however, was of the opinion that
the case would be tried onm or about that dete.

In the conference with Mr. Dudley it was also discussed

what, if any, further investigation was desired, and a report is

being submitted covering the additional investigation desired.

The Bureasn will be advised of any change in the date
of trial or if a definite date is fixed,

raraENI
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. THis CASE ORIGINATEQAT  (klahama City, Oklahoma.

( REPORT MADE avi’ A DATE WHEN MADE: | PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REPORT MADE BY:

; el Oliy, dde. | 4285 | 416/ - b"IC
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T CHARACTER OF CASK:

"~ czomE LY Bams, uthmuu.nn | .
CHARLES ¥, URSOHEL - Vietin | Eidneping

. m - Baremn letter dated April 18, 1935, .

SYNOPSIS or FA.C1"S: : ’ .

' Trial of ubjms‘Lna m&tun tentatively set for Jume 10,
1955 at Okla, City, Okls, - Assistant United States Atw re-
qests additional mmnptun at Mar.

e

N
}

P

DETATLS: ° A% Oklahoma City, Oklehama.

Assistant United States ittorney F. M, Dadley advised that the
trial of subjects Laska and Mathers has been tentatively fixed for June 10, 1835,
and that the case will probably bde tried om or adout that date although the trial
calonur had not been definitely tind.

In eontox:ity with the rctomco letter from the Burean tho facts
in this case as to sudjeots Mathers and Laska were dissussed with Mr, Dudley for
the purpose of ascsrtaining what, if eny, further investigation was deeired, and
Mr., Dudley requested additional 1nvostmtien arl; Denver, which s set rorth fn -
the undeveloped leads,

DETAILS:

UNDEVELOPRD LEADS:

THE DENVER OFFIOK at Demver, Colorsto.  D[C..:

Will locate and, nm-Fm de-
livered the message from nmt"natu to O) shile Bates was contimd in

DO NOT WRITE IN THESK nncu_

'

Y ALY / LT s V- /13- [ SR T | arR22 13355

RECORDED AND INDEXED:] S

/1 pagiens [KPRZASE

' - . JACKETED:
S  Gilahoma City | -
- oma
(1 - U, S. Atty., Okla, City) - *; A

s oo e

- USPA—FLK~4—20—31=0307,930—30031  , \ By
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. Teport “of ‘Spést '

. oovers. ‘the-last’ cttortt A
, _»city ornco to the Oklehomd.
- th txm oYview.

e R 'ﬂ?‘tﬁc"'mt: Fei1 45 Denves
LT antes: that nbo;'t Pates wes -confined in. the Omnty J’ail, t S
- ‘ name qf the psrson- -!w oam. ‘produce- the oprder € ee-unut, ‘and- tonm as i

46 said eormitment. It sppears from from the letter of the Selt ‘Lake City. otﬁeo

datod September 7y 1935 thet- Mnmcnstocwmﬁu, 1933. an!m T
‘omnnl in tho Omnty nu ‘ntu. bis rcnonl to mm R

- nu m u' nbjm uh r-nll? a beesi bes
o the Deniver ?o“ newspapéc during the tine that m- . Rfined °B.

; ;mrdlun.vc.th Wesriptio 3

I ‘80, ascariain Abb r:t,gn,ti_tr ‘of Ahe Tecords @

\ '-(tho purpon of:this. tuﬂ.m

‘of laska t % Pates was gmfined in mx. gmd wes
T30 and metﬂhc ysrt ot tho ruuc-

‘gem’ puanoo

ho ‘wRs. continod S

¢iinis telew -

v/\U to0. irc. Bates or Llare eldmen & ‘telegran was p
' to send it, and he sent it to the police at ",

k\\ .\,‘; b.ins sm’ ‘on w“ ].3, 1’35' °°11°°t0 .

In view of tho dste of . trul,

report i- being prcpard it & that this.
80 that i1t may be 1nolndod in the SUITIATY report;, -

PENOING-
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Directar,

Federal Bureau of Investigation
United States Department of Justice
Pennsylvania Avenue at ' 9th St. ,N.W,

Bitision of Inbestigution S

N\

" M. B. Brpartmad of Justice _ N
Post Office Box 812

Chicagp

Washingta, D. €.

Dear Sir:

This Office is using a 1931 model}'Ford coupe, motor
- number A4515042, which was confiscated from Charles'baplan on

October 11, 1933.

For further details concerning the confiscation of
this car from Caplan your attention
to the report of Special Agent
Illinois, dated November 13, 1933, titled George Kelly Barmes,
with aliases, et al; Charles F.oUrschel, Vietim - Kidnaping.

No action has been taken by this Office to have a '
court order issued giving title to this car to the Government
as against the true amd rightful owner.

Please advise whether you desire that such action 7

be taken by this Office.

Al bIC

Illinois

b

April 20, 1935

r- - .
.'", — ) - L-". LN O

bl -
i

ctfully invited
Chicag

N,
it

SIZ0RTED COPY FILED IN

Very truly yours, g
)
7 P, ngp i}

+ He PURVIS,
Special Agent in Charge

RECORDED
a !
INDiSED




i

!
=

EFrEET ey

B A Shateatin . Ll T TTE PRI

2 ‘__,__ i ar ’--4‘ \ .a-,?»q
PR I ine oV et T b+ <
A ."\ " e§
49’1"'\”},.{ et e = e T e - - - iy
.i' T Sy <‘ - -
4_.;‘.. . . a
Dk - -
- ’
: By 1, 8% .

=

r,f'

11

1
!

~!
i

b i iemae

FILEY, SSE TS

% BT 3 i o i

Refarence 1s uade to ymmawm

concerning a 1051 model Ford eoupe, moter FA-451504R,
mmﬁmuammmomumw~mm X

dﬁunuastmwmcmmum
this ¢sr to the Governmsamt,

!wmhshmuumothonem miu.h
mzmumuthummh.mwm

. .

Yoy truly yowrsy

John Edgar Hoover,

oo-Oklahons City R
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* FEDERAL BUREAU OF Z*VESTIGATION i

FROM: UNRIT #1-.: UNIT #3

l:/’ 97 1935.

4
TO: Director

Four

Files Section

Personnel Files

¥echanical Section

___ Chief Clerk's Office
SUPERVISORS

Unit One

. Walles

Lowdon
Bryan
Newby

. Richmona

Thompeon
Chambers

. Mr,

——

. Tolson
Mr. Edwards
Mr. Quinn
Mr. Tamm
Unit Two

Unit Five
Identification Unit
Statistical Section
Technical Laboratory

———

Unit Three .
Mr. Jossph
____Mr. Berens
___ Mr, Foxworth
__ Mr., Veeks

Correct

Re-write

Re-date
__ See me
—__Se

Supervisor.
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To: Director
__ Mr. Nathan -
Mr. To
uinn
Tamm
Mr. Clegg
- Mr. Coffey
—_ _Mr. Glavin
—Unit
—___Unit Four "
__ Equipment Section
___Files Section .
____Personnel Files Section
Chief Clerk's Office’
__ Unit Five
__ Identification Unit
___ Technical Laboratory
— Miss Gandy
__ Migs Sheaffer
Mr,

5l

A

. e G

T. F. Baughman
Room 5133
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chicaso, Illinois 4/25/35 1 4./25/35

(EORGE KELLY PARNES, with aliases, ET AL
. GEARLES P, URSGIEL = VICTIM . ... :

SYNQPQFS?'F@.?' L Dr, C.'J aidriumo and wife not

o ' ' located at Salem, Wisconsin;
Fostmistress advises West Salem,
.. Wigoonsin may be place rererred o
" tO) load Bet foﬁh. R :

“EIG % -
RO Report of Spectal Agent QNN ritsre Rock; L
. Avkensan, dated 4/9/35, TR A0 S 3

DETAILS: AT SALEM, WISCONSIN™

The Net Seibert Hotel is the only hotel at Salem, and
which place ascomodates dbut forty persons, The. population at’
Salem evnsists of thrée hundred (300) persons, end a-very: mll S
villege:; Agent ascertained from. the owners of the Seibert Hotel | -
that their place caters to summer roomers only. and the name of
Dr. Adrienne was unknown to them, They further stated, if this

asmuch as this towmn is 80 very mall and neighbers are’ vell
,acquainted tith one another, ' L

e

: Miss J. Ipeacher, Postmiatross of Salan, mfomed Lgent

that she was born at Salem, end resided ‘at this place for’ the
past fifty ysars. That she handles all incoming end ontgoing Ve
mail, and if a 1etter were aent to Dr. Adriqnno ahe wotild. have

nonarmmluhmmcn

A MMM:% 7 W= ’77’& :Wyw
. e AR 2"7“‘?“ |APR3 O’

(8>~ Buresu -

S « Oklahoma City (1 U.S.Atty. ,Okln.c:lty)
2 w Q. Panl — '"@°;f:"

pavan®: doctor had visited Salem, they would positively have knoun, ine- _“"“"‘“*“-- -
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the occasion to handle seme, She is very familiar with all
persons residing at Salem, and feels positive that there is
no such party in town, Bowever, Miss Loescher advised, that
each day she receives many pieces of mail addressed to Salem,
and it is later found to be for West Salem, Wisconsin,
Further, she states that when a stranger comes to town, this
is known immediately, inasmich as Salem is so very small,
Miss loescher edvised 4gert that West Salem is a much larger
town, with up-tosdate hotels, and it is very likely that the
persons giving the address as Salem, may be referring to West
Salem, Wisoconsin.

Inasmuch as the St, Paul Office is in receipt of a
copy of reference report, a request is being made for that
Office to follow out such lead,

UNDEVELOPED LEAD:

THE ST. PAUL OFFICE at West Salem, Wisconsin, will
follow out the lead as requested in referemnce report,.

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO OFFICE OF ORIGIN
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Bisision of Fnestigation

- M. 8. Bepartment of Justice C#JL\\

420 Post Office Bldg.,
Dallas, Texas.

= ' April 26, 1935.

Director,
Federal Bureau of Investigation,
U.S. Department of Justice,
Pennsylvania Ave. at 9th St., N.W.,
Washington, D.C.
7
RE: George Kelly Barnes,
with iases-; et al
Charles F.“Urschel - Victim.
KIDNAPING.
Cear Sir:-

_4ith reference to Bureau letter of 4/18/35:
# appeared at the Dallas office on 4/23/35
and was advised that the Bureau had offered no reward
for the return of any of the Urschel money, but that
if any assistance were rendered this Bureau which lead
to the recovery of any of the money, the rightful ownmer
of the money would be advised of such assistance.

left the office and returned in a

short while and stated that "Boss"cghannon was in
the Dallas County Jail he visited Shannon~and

.. Shannon told him that Kathryn'felly had paid to Walter

ﬁkScott of the law firm of McLean, Scott & Sayers, the
‘sum of 315,000.00 - which—believes was money re-
ceived by Kathryn which originally belonged to Urschel.

This office has upon numerous occasions en-
deavored to connect the above mentioned law firm with’

receipt of some of the Urschel money -

RDED&INDEV‘ZD A
fHNX) <£%§;7I ”—'i;;g;‘<j.ﬁi.-“
Blake
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Res (QDOAGE KELLY BARASS, with
Cuarles 7. DUrschel, Victis,
EXERAPING, :

| Dear 8irs

Reference umummw amm-n s, 1988, -

addressed to Mr. Cecil A. Scherer, Plattcburg Post No, £0, The

Axsriean Legion, City Mall, Plattsburg, New Yark, a copy of whieh
was forwarded to your office, conearning the sdove entitled esse,

- Kindly give esrly sttention to the mmm taturvlu
of Br. Scherexrs

‘chtn\lyyaun, .

Jobn Eagar Boover,

e i 7 // )5 ?2_
FEDERAL GUPEI« OF INVESTI®A 'ION
RRCORDED i‘PR 29 I935

L Y U. S. DEPARTMENT GF JUSTICE A
T LT ey - . i ﬂ :
o i FILE ~
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UNlTED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIQN

annNo.l =

'l'Hls CASE omcmxrzu AT OKIAHM CITY, omm e . 7,7 _ -
' mm'um:m DATE WHEN MADE: | PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: Ra-om'mu-vx o »
DENVER, COLORADO | 4-28e35 4/25,26,27/35 — '
. GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with aliases, ET AL "’43"",57 =
CHARLES Fbmcm Viotm o - KIDNAPING i

SYNOPSIS or FACTS: now thought to be in
o g Salt Lake City, Utah. .Pickup order on
file at Denver Pe De Chief Clerk
Denver County Jail, competent to

‘ < testify to incarceration of Bates from
Auge 19, 1933 to Auge 31, 1933.. Sergeant o2
h jailor, Denver City Jail, - Al
competent to testify to.the incerceration =

41
W

" of Bates from date of arrest on Aug. 12,
1933 to Augs 19, 1933. ' .

4.
\

Iy

[ Y

Po

reFzreNcE:  Report of Specisl agent (I IIE® oxienome city,
. 4"‘18"35. .

DETAIIS: A_” b7C

<

AT DENVER, COLORADO

Agent interviewed Sergeant F Identification Bireau, Denver
Police Department, whose record reflected thatH
mﬂzo delivered the message from Albert
verans: “Bates to Clar

eldman while Bates was confined in the City Jeil st Denveri :

hes not been seen in Denver for sometime. The addresses given by

when errested were end 5915 Stout Street. There is no

such sddress as 1915 Stout Street, and investigation about the neighborhood

failed to reveal anything of value in locatmg* However,
Hub Apartments 1902-04 Curtis eet, recognized

and stated that he recalled the man and had last

as in Salt Lake City, Utehs 1d not remember

1éarned that!

DON’O'I’W‘RI‘I'!INTHBEIPAG’ Lt

%
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\/co%or'rnu R—— ITED §%, CHECKED OFF: - .-
3 - Oklahoma City (USA Attorney, axatdl @ VAN
Oklahoma City 1 ) BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
2 - salt Lake City K e

2 < Denver v . - &F .A‘.sz &)
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“the Sourte from where he derived this information.

Agent interviewed— Superintendent of Mail's office, United
States Post Office, but he hed no record of a receiving

mail at Denvers, Investigation at the Gemeral Delivery window also failed
to disclose information as to the location ofd

In view of the fact that detectives (EGEGEG¥G--:
originally picked up Bates and later had occasion to interview

their cooperation is being sought and 8 pickup order has been placed
for iat the Denver Police Department.

Two photographs of were secured from Sergeant one
of which is being sent to the Saelt Lake City office for their use in

attempting to locate The description of 'is set out
on the back of the photograph.

Agent contacted of the Western Union Tele-
graph Company, who stated that all the original telegrams which are
available in connection with instant case are now in the possession of
the United States Attorney, Oklahoma City, Oklahome. (i) steted
that he did not recall having introduced in evidence at the Bates' triasl
at Oklahoma City the telegram sent by or Bates to Fort Worth,
Texas. He further stated that if the telegram is not in the possession
of the United States Attorney, Oklahame City, Oklehoma, that it is not
availsble, for the reason thzt messages are destroyed after a period of
one year. It is noted that tae file in this case refers to the before
mentioned message as a telegram but that one report of Special Agent in
Charge, John aAe Dowd, Salt Lake City, Utah, dated August 24, 1933, re-
fers to this message s Postal Telegraph. The Denver office is attempting
to locate this message through the Postal Telegraph Compenye.

It is observed that the file in this case repeatedly refers to the mes-
sage that was delivered b o Clare Feldmen and the telegram
that was sent by QB for Bates during his confinement in the County
Jail. It is to bte noted here that the date on which delivered
the message and sent instant telegram was apparently on iugust 13, 193
according to the statement of Clara Feldman.  This wes the day
was released from the City Jail end Bates was still confined in the City
Jail, and not the County Jail,

Sergeant Jailor, City Jail, stated that he distinctly re-
calls this event since he was sutjected to severe criticism by the Denver

All bic
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Police Department for allowing-to be released, Sergeant
statWh&d gecured his release prematurely Gdue to the-fact

that had done extra-work in the City Jail and was released by
an-order of the Police Magistrate. Sergeant further stated that .. ..
_‘apparently took the Postal telegraph message out of the jail

on a slip of paper on which Bates had aprarently written the message -
that he desired to be sent to Fort worth, Texas, ‘

The records.et the Identificetion Bureau, Denver, P«Ds, reflects that
Bates was errested on August 12, 1933 by officers*anﬁ
Pand confined to the City Jail until August 19, 1933 &t which
me he was turned over to Federal authorities. Sergeant .
can testify to the commitment of Bates in the Denver City Jall.

At the Denver County Jail chief Clerk, checked his records
which revealed that Bates. was coufined in the County Jail from August
19, 1933 to August 31, 1933, and thet on the morning of the latter date
Bates was transferred by the United States Marshal to Oklahoms Citye
stated that he was competent to testify to the commitment and
incerceration of Bates at the Denver County Jail during this period.

Guard, Denver County Jail, advised that he end ?
Guard, searched Bates on the day he was committed to the Den-

. .ver County Jail and found thut Bates had $3.00 conceeled in his belt.

stated that he took this money away from Bates and that Bates
remarked, "Dontt take that, Ben&aska gave me that money for kangaroo
court." stated that he took this money away from Bates and gave
Bates the usual prison garb furnished by the County Jail.

Agent interviewed Deputy Marshal, (United States Marshalts
office, who produced the records on aAlbert Bates which records reflected
that Bates was not arrested on a Federal warrant until August 19, 1933,
This warrant was served by Deputy Marshal— The card noting
the service of this warrant carries the notation "Hold for Safe Keeping.n
Another card in the 3Rates file shows the arraignment of Bates on August
21, 1933 on the kidnaping charge. The above records reflect that Deputy
Marshal transferred the prisoner Albert Bates to the Denver
County Jail on August 19, 1933, and that Chief Marshal

and Deputy arshal handled the prisoner on August 25, 1933
when he appeared &t the Gnited States District Gourt for the signing of
the r:moval order.

In connection with the knowledge of Ben lLaska that Bates was bei held
on the kidnaping chsrge it mey be stated that Sergeanté :

Al bIC
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77 Jailoxs; City Jail, recalled that Iaska appeered at the City Jail a
day or so after the arrest of Bates and had an order for the money
which was tsken from Bates after his arrest. The order, however,
was not signed by the Chief of Polices Sergeant @ advised the

.-writer that the order had not been signed for the reason that the

Police Department had delayed the errival of the Chief of Police that

.mornipng in order to allow the Amsrican Express Company sufficient
time to attach this money. stated that laska appeared greatly
perturbed over this situetion. : - :

Agent attempted to learn whether the visitors'! passes as far back
as 1933 were available in order to ascertain the dates of the visits
‘made by laska to Bates' cell. However (]} JJEEP 1otorr:tion
" Bureau, Denver Police Department, staeted that he was guite sure that
these passes are wt filedfor record, unless some suspicion arises:
as to the purpose of the visit., ” Custodian of the Den-
ver Police Department, stated that the Chief of Police destroys

these passes daily.

,-___‘.,Specia]_._,Agen‘_c—made inquiry at the Denver Fost news-
paper office and learned that the sole records kept by the Denver- ---

Post of their subscribers are kept by the individual carriers cover-
ing the district of the person's residence, end that it would take
sometime to locate data as to whether Isske was a subscriber pre-
vious and during the time of Bates incarceration.

UNDEVELOPED LEADS:

g CITY OFFICE at SALT ILAKE CITY will attempt to locate
%terview him along the lines suggested in
reference report which is being enclosed herewith. A photograph

of is also being sent the Salt Lake City office with copies
of this reporte.

TH% DENVER OFFICE at DENVER COLORADO will again interview the editor
of the Denver Fost and secure from him the information requested in

report of reference.

At the Postal Telegraph Company will interview the office manager
and ascertain whether the instant message sent in August of 1833 is
still on record and, if so, secure the name of party competent to

introduce this message in evidence.

Al BIC

PENDING
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Savestt Jreviously swondusted consmmning the

law fivm S, Nelals and Sayres, Sheve ave -
: mmmnmmm-xa :
. snonywous emmthisation addressed %0 the idtormey
:;-un.umnmm.m.m
Ow' .

A2y iafemmation eoutained i %his esm-
mmisation, wvhich may beo of possibls investign-

:nm.mhdmm-m-
e

Yary truly youre,.

Jeha EKigar Heover,
Dlrester.
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Fort wWorth,Texas,

APPil, iTth 1635,

Homer,., Curmins,

Atterney ueneral,

Al Cummins,vyour picce in the ovaterday iveninte Post of
March 1oth ,is  all thruth,

Mow it vou wish te expose  seme of these Lavrers in
Crime, vou can

’

fhere is proofl Pesitive that vatherina [ o] tey,paid
balter B,oBatt, €15, , cash of thae Urschel idnap

meney, the man shannon teld a friend of his ,2fter he

was on parele,in his home,that Katherine Keller patd

“alter E,~ ett the &76,000, dollars of tham venev

to defend the shannons, the Lavwyers savers el i oand
Scott wnt £2,000 4n 4]1,from the shannens an: ifree b oo,
¢ Ursck-1 Kidnap deney is in  a Lank here s L T
Lank anl Trust Company,ore dan, o, Lyvdick 1s y're jlent
the said banke=he is in with the Lawvers .Gt

»

eloan o wwas An st ther an o ohAaJY deal nt lealines
n dead mans large estate-se  jvidick wil] Loty ‘em
Cover up the Kidnip money or course,

hMr Ween en and ir Llake of the Deparicent of I Gtd e
here in Dallas [oxas, Ynea of this,nas 11 .. finee heorn tol

New 10 vou will Co-nperate with t her Syve will find the

Urschal Kidnap money in the Unieon Jarl and Trust Co,lore




AN
Aoy ‘s man ohannon>will <ive you a state=ent =° the

h.an ke told of it is ready te prove Shannons statement
te bim- that Katherind Kellev paild Walter L,58ntt the

€15, 000, of .-+ chel Kidnap meney ol will fimd 4t

€ LT aiA Haw- - Copot yet dn elrculatien Bur safely
put away=fer aw hile, 20 cet Lusvy and ect tha' money frn

Vihese LAUWYERS 1N Caiuk™ here,
at once,and give thep ve

nuyater,

20 statad in toe Article in the rost that it the 1’ecel

s'eeple woitld G- el T Jistice could be done rvetter

on we al'c Lo-i prrating in this 1d 4f vvu epd vour
Le e aen oand g ,eelTar hoover will x ec-operate with
Lﬁn veople,ani A dut v Kidnapine is an awful crime
anil the Lavrevs why ey L idetend such  Kidnapers are

gujiltr as tle aidnapers-an! shoul.l he cxpesaed akd

witmd sk o? the Lameens Vou wald, s 7ol busy in this
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Co Form No.1 . S P anirl
~: - ‘THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT MAHOML cm’ Mm Cos e . ru.:No 2l . .
) REPORT lune lm e DATE WHIN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: | REPORT m\nl: BY: St - e

LITTLE ROCK, ARK. 4/29/35 4/25/35 g _ -

GEORGE mz%mﬁs, with aliaaas, Bt u | CHARACTER OF case:
CHARLES F.ounscm - VICTIM - KIDNAPING

—— -ApF11.9, 1935, .

SYNOPSIS or FACTS: Sheriff's office and Chief of
' . Police, Jgnesboro, Ark,, edvise
'Dr. C..J¢fAdrienne has not been :
in Jonesboro since April, 1934,
- Former associate, -
reported living in Kansas City, Mo, :*

ilte

ot

T KT

' REFERENCE: Report of Special Agent—ﬂ dated at Little Rock, Arkansas,|’

DETAILS: _A;I'_J’ONFSBORO, ARKANSAS

On April 25, 1935 2 J carned through contact with Sherirs (EIR
and Chief Deputy Sherif#of Craighead County, Jonesboro, Arkansas
that Dr. C. J, Adrienne had not reappeared in Jonesboro since his last visit

which wes in April of 1934, It was at that time that he had married

of Jonesboro, as is set out in the report of Special Agent ;

ed at Little Rock, Arkansas, March 5, 1935, Both the Sheriff and his Chief - |[:

Deputy stated to the writer that every effort would be made to obtain the above .

individual®s whereabcuts, and that the 1ntormtion would be apeedily transmitted

oerans. b0 the Little Rock Bureau Offiee.

On the same day chief of Police qu Jonesboro was interviewed
but the latter could furnish no further information concerning Adrienne's present|:
location,  He did state, however, that a former associate of .
the latter and the person who was arrested with him in Jonesboro on April 9, 1934
on a charge of obtaining money under false pretenses, was presently thought to be
residing in Kanses City, Missouri at the Luimont (?) Apartments, The latter
address is possibly an error and probably should read: *Linmont Lpartments"

noncrwnmm'rumsr

A‘ thonnm AND INI
MAY 8- 1835
3-Burea ‘cl:ovl OF THIS REPORT FURNISNED TO: ) "|AY 3‘ l\ 'VI . *!9 _—‘
3-Oklahoma City (1 U.S. Atty., Okle. City)| I et i D

2-Chicego D&S‘I BO_YM wx&l OF INYESTIGATION. ) ___________‘ )

| 1-Tacksonyi11é¥-* D s M\« ﬁ\ :

2~-Kansas C 1?}, £ u‘!ﬁ RO ) FILK
2=St. Paul l

\ IS
% & eovEnusNY rROYe ervns: v G \\, 1:;1?;
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inasmeh as during the past months during which the writer was assigned to
the Kansas City Bureau Office, investigations conducted at numerous apartnants
in Kanses City never disclosed the presence of & "Luimont Apartment®, .

n;".

: For the 1nromtion of the Kansas City, Orﬁ.ce, 1nfomation has been
"secured indicating that Dr. C. J. Adrienne is in possession of two thousanl
dollars @R000.00) of the money paid as ransom in the instant case, which he
has stored in a safety deposit box in Minneapolis, Minnesota, The same

information further inmd
Bureau of Minneapolis,

icates that Adri e Rogers Redemption
is reputed

to be in possession of tep thousend dollers ($10,000,00) of this ransom money.
Further, in the Bureau lstter to the Nashville- orﬁce, dated April 6, 1935 it
is requested that Dr. Adrienne be located he should be thm:oughly questioned

relative to the above,

The following deseriptions of Dr. C. J. Adrienne, alias C, J
were obtained from the Police Department Jonesborol, Arkeansas:

and

Al blC

Neme

Age

Height

Build

Weight

Hedr
Complexion
Race
Nationality
Residence
Arrested and
finger-printed

Name

Age

Height
Weight
Build

Hair

Eyes
Comple xion
Race

- Nationality

Residence

Clifford

~

Dr. C. Jo Adrienne, alias C, J.Cliff
40

6t 2%

Heavy

241 lbs,

Black

Dark

White

American

Detroit, Michigan

P.D., Joaeabore, Ark., 4/9/35

5' 11

200 lbs.

Stocky -

Light Brown

Blue -

Fair

White

American .

Luimont (?) Apts., Kensas City,
Missouri.

There are no known aliases used by
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T THE KANSAS CITY OFFICE et Eansas City, Missouri will endeavor to -
locate and interview in the hope of obtaining further
information relative to the present whereabouts of Dre. C, J. Adrienne, -

s presently reported to be living at the Luimont Apartments
8sibly Linmont) with his father, whose exact nams is not kmown. -

THE LITI‘LE ROCK OFFICE at Jonesboro, Arkansas, will periodically.
contact the offices of the Sheriff and Chief of Police so as to be promptly
informed in the event Dr. Adrienne subsequently arrives in Jonesboro, :

- PENDING -
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__ Dallss, Texas. . .. o
~ Dear i, nood

Mr, Clyde O. Hood, -
Assistent United Ste;u Attornny.

Tedoral Bundmg.

Y bm ta receigp 8 your 1'“" of iy o

1935, advuing that Thomas L ion has made & ppnution

for pauper's osth in connection with a $10,000.00 fine as-
‘sessed muut him for lidins a towel prisoner to escepe.

Thie involtigation '!11 be 1n1t1¢tod within
the next few days. '
Very truly yours,

Fode BJ-E. ’
Spooial Agent in chnrec.

”B. kﬂc’ . P f. IR
| “""“’“’*mkm 12..7
.ﬁﬁ,"] Q3R oy onor mvksnr ¢é
AN

PrpRTIEE

g% 4




UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVEQ IGATION L

P
Form No.4
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OKLATOMA "ITY, OKIA
mum:m o ur:wummu; ruuooronwmcnwmz.
Denver '“co].& | 5/7/35 \ 5/7/3._ '
z o A . ’
- i GEORGE KSLLY \PS with aliases, et al~
TaT WS C‘L\RI‘? . OGRSCHEL -- Vietim- . -0l E KID\:AI‘I.\"

SYNOPSISor FACTS: " . . ) ._Rec rds not available to determine
: ‘ ' ‘Ben~Laska regular aubscriber to Denver

Fost during Bates®' incarceratio ver.’
county sa11. (IR

Denver Fost, prover person subpoena to
produce and identily copies Denver Fost..

JM‘" E: Repbr"t"of speciel’ agent (NN : Oklehoma city,
' 4/18/35 Report of. Special Agent _Dpenver,

DETALS: AT DENVER, COLO. ‘
of the Denver Fost was contacted by this sgent
cnd inquiry was mede of him =s to what person at the Denver Post would
“have the records as to whether or not Ben 3. las¥a was & regulsr sube.
scriber to the Denver Post during the time ilbert L. Bates was coufined
in the County Jail at Denver. Due to Agent's knowledge that”
is fnendly toward Leska, the natter was not discusse with him
as to the purpose of the mquiry. -

nonarmmmnmmcn

P! & G’MWM 7~ )/b -1517 MAY 1 91035

Ry

RECORDED AND INDEXED: | °

COPIES OF TH AT FURNISHED TO: UNITED STATES. b

3 - Bureau - g’-é""‘;‘] 4 '3035 i
3 - Oklshoma ci ty MAY 1 0 A.M. TRPOP: !
(1 (S, Cklehoms City) | sumeay or nevesmaanon |- R b

2 - Denver 90 . DESTROm —n_'_—'_,'—_c’&'." FILE t
205 1965 _ B &

- ©. & SOVEXXAENT FRINTING SPFICR: 133 6& ) ’ -7—33::. :‘
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agent was referred to QNN o i::::-

“mined that Laska was not a regular subseriter to the pzper at his

- ~--officesz. and further - stated that it was the practice of the Tenver Post

to have individuel carriers deliver the psper in the residential dis-
tricts, which was set out in report of reference.,

In an effort to determine the nuire of the individual carrier who had
“delivered the Denver Fost to the district in which Laska lived during

the period of Retes' incarceration, o0ld records were chLecked at the

Denver Fost with the assistence of_and it was ascertained

that the records of the individual carriers haéd been destroyed in a

fire recently. It was therefore impossible to check out this particulsr

angle as requested.

w of the Denver Fost, edvised igent that any
--employee of the Fost coula rroduce and identify copiss of the Home

Edition Denver Fost edited end sold to the public on any particulsr date
that the subpoens would set out, and furth that it had been the custom
to designate on at the Denver Post, who home

address is as the person to subpoena for the pre-
sentation of any editior of the paper in court.

FENDING A“ biC_




—— bl b a e

A

UNITED STATES BUREAU OF lNVESTIGATION;:

Fvner.l P
_ THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OKLAHOMA CI’I’Y . OH.AHOMA

REPORT MADE AT: DATRK WHEN MADK: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REPORT MADK BY:

DEWER, COLORMDO | .5-6-35 | se-3% | S 0 @

e GoRGE mx.v%ams with aliases; m- AL | eumemercnm
 CHARLES F.pURSCIEL - Victin 7 krowaPmNG

. e

SYNOPSIS or FACTS: _ _'of the Postal
- o Telegraph Co., Denver, Colo., ad-.
. Vises all telegrams ‘déstroyed one
| <. year, ai'ter ‘their. execution- purauant
niite Interetate cOmmeroe'COmmiseion
rullng. g,'~"’ - ey .

REFERENCE: Report of Special Agent? Denver, Colo.,
4-28-35; and telegram fronm Okl oma City Bureau Oftice,
" 5-8-35,

DETATLS: | o | A\\ b—lc

AT DENVER, COLORADO.

Agent 1eterviewed‘of the Postal 'I‘eleéi"aph Com-
pany located at 920 - 17th Street, and he edvised that pursuant to the

ed one year subsequent to the execution thereof. stated that
it might be that the Fort Worth, Texas, Postal Telegreph Office might
still be in possession of instant telegram and stated that he would wire
them immediately. He was. advised within the next hour by the Fort Worth
Office that this telegram had been destroyed. oo T

DETAILS:

"4'-'..

In view.of the fact that the Postal Telegraph COmpany has no record of

on August 13, 1933,

nonorwmmm-mcn

N

order of the Interstate Commerce Commission, all telegrame were destroy- -

1nstant telegram, it is quite possible that the Fort Worth,. 'rexas Police ‘
Department is still in possession of 1nstant wire which was eent by Batee_ :

1% uun':n STATES
wﬁrmmmnmm A

3 - Bureau

nacouom AND muxm-

3 - Oklahoma City (Air Mail)(l U.S.atty., MAY 11 AM.

|IIAY1 5 1.931;
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For the information of the Dellas Office, ilbert L. Bates, while in-
carcerated in the City Jail at Denver, Colorado, sent a telegram on

Auzust 13, 1933, collect, to the Police at Fort Worth, Texas. This

telegram is very important end is wanted by the Oklahoma City Buresu
Office for presentation at the triel of Subject Ben Laska, which is

set for June 10, 1935, at Oklahoma City, Oklahoma.

UNDEVELOPED LEAD:

THE DALLAS OFFICE: At Fort Yorth, Texas, will ascertain if the tele-
gram sent by Bates to the Police Department on August 13, 1933, is of
record with same Department; and, if so, will send seame immediately

to the Oklahome City Bureau Office in view of the fact that the trial
of this case has been set for June 10, 1935,

PENDING.

-0




SEHRATRRA G S r S RIINR

YT ey

i alal]

Batads o 43T ,

TR T T X

PRSPPIV e YRR oo e i
- .

neey et -

(o R 4 L R

!hnn!(o.l. - -

'mlscassommmr&xr DAI.I.AS, TEXAS IR ‘ o FILE Mo 53.430

nﬂ-om'nmwn

nms.m'

DATX WHEN MADK: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: mnunl:w: .

o

e =

Y
. rHGWS L.O;u_mm;
.~ - GROVER C.{BEVILL

- : A
_ ) T e )
' OBYEnETION @F TEHTICE

) Roleaao of rodoral Prisoner. .
‘ mrm .;Bailo )

SYNOPSIS or FACTS:
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B hdenl ortiohr dianiasod at Dallas, - -

; Tem?. .Oct_c_»b@r;w. A88Bg.

~ “upon his own motion dimmissed the pending indictment against
'.l’hanas L. Manion end Grover C. Bevill, said indictment charging both in a con-
spiracy to bridbe a Federal Ofﬁoor. Disposition shoet attached. .

. Indiotment charging conapiracy to bribe a

¢ I

"Report of Spectal Agent QNN velies,

lhy 6, 1935 at Da.llaa, Tens, Unitod States District J’udge Atwell
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3f.p1ace 1n' Salt“Lake, Sity.

“metective

811 of bis’ earrggra hotif{ed ‘and: that- 1n.the even

elivery win&éw, ‘bt Etated - )ﬂ -he “Wolld. place
and that if this ‘party eelled for mailiat
' would-be” dnmedia

emergency relief.in &.11; .JAke ount'y ,f:t';\.i't
was not recelving ra).iet ‘from sa
" been rece iving relief 1n the 'yas

I " Agent also co'xtacteu the Fecdexral "'ransient Bureau, 379
South 2nd Yest St.,:.Salt Lake-City, U‘tah, and asc¢
no record that

Selt Lake Sity Police 1

y Salt Lake Siti Post bffiée-“forlany

FMails




